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MANUAL DE INSTRUCCIONES
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Conforme a la normativa  EN 14988:2017



a
b
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a. Perno / Bolt / Parafuso / Boulon / Perno / Bolzen
b. Respaldo / Backrest / Encosto / Dossier / Schienale / Rückenlehne 
c. Ajuste de respaldo / Backrest adjustment / Ajuste do encosto / Ré-
glage du dossier / Regolazione dello schienale / Verstellen der Rüc-
kenlehne 
d. Base / Bottom / Base / Base / Base / Basis 

COLOCACIÓN SILLA Y MESA / CHAIR 
AND TABLE ASSEMBLY / MONTE DA 
CADEIRA E DA MESA / MONTAGE 
CHAISE ET TABLE / COLLOCAZIONE 
DEL SEDILE E DELLA TAVOLOZZA / 
POSITIONIERUNG VON STUHL UND 
TISCH 



e. Botón de ajuste / Ad-
justment knob / Botão de 
ajuste / Bouton de réglage 
/ Pulsante di regolazione / 
Einstelltaste

DESMONTAJE DE LA FUNDA DE LA SILLA / SET AND REMOVE THE 
CHAIR COVER / SET E RETIRE A TAMPA / DÉHOUSSAGE DE LA CHAISE / 
SMONTAGGIO DELLA FODERA DEL SEDILE / ENTFERNEN DES SITZBEZUGS

INSTALACIÓN Y AJUSTE DE BANDEJA / INSTALL AND ADJUST TRAY/ 
INSTALE E AJUSTE A BANDEJA /  INSTALLATION ET RÉGLAGE DU 
PLATEAU / INSTALLAZIONE E REGOLAZIONE DEL VASSOIO / MONTAGE 
UND EINSTELLUNG DES TABLETTS. 

AJUSTE DE RESPALDO / ADJUSTING THE BACKREST / INSTALE E AJUSTE 
A BANDEJA / RÉGLAGE DU DOSSIER / REGOLAZIONE DELLO SCHIENALE / 
RÜCKENLEHNENVERSTELLUNG

e
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Cubierta 
de la silla

Respaldo

Reposabrazos 
derecho

Reposabrazos  
izquierdo

Bandeja  
auxiliar

Base 
izquierda

Pieza de unión
de la mesa

Bandeja  
ajustable
Tapa de 
la mesa

Unión de la silla

Tornillo de plástico

Reposapiés

Silla

Base 
derecha

Pieza de 
unión de 
la mesa

- Conservar este manual para futuras consultas.
- Lea cuidadosamente las instrucciones antes de usar.
- Ideal para niños desde los 6 meses y de menos de 18 kg.
- Puede ser usado como trona o como silla y mesa.
- Utilizar solamente cuando el niño pueda sentarse por si solo.

Antes de sentar al niño asegúrese de:
1. Sentar al niño en la silla después del ensamble.
2. Ajustar el sistema de cinturón a la longitud deseada.
3. Instalar la bandeja ajustable.
4. Comprobar tornillos, piezas y partes, todo debe estar en buen estado.
5. Verifique frecuentemente que los tornillos no presentan desgaste. Si hay alguno 
suelto, por favor ajústelo con el destornillador para seguir utilizando la trona y así 
evitar daños futuros.

IMPORTANTE

ATENCIÓN 
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• No dejar nunca al niño desatendido. 

• Utilice siempre el sistema de sujeción. 

• Riesgo de caída: evite que el niño trepe por el producto. 

• Utilice el producto únicamente cuando todos sus componentes estén 
correctamente fijados y ajustados. 

• Existe un riesgo al situar el producto cerca del fuego o de todas fuentes 
importantes de calor. 

• Existe riesgo de vuelco si el niño apoya los pies en una mesa o cualquier 
otra estructura. 

•No utilice la trona si alguna de sus piezas está rota, deteriorada o falta. 

•No utilice la trona hasta que el niño pueda sentarse sin ayuda.

IMPORTANTE: Mantener el niño alejado cuando se pliega y despliega el 
producto para evitar lesiones. 

• Este producto está destinado a niños que puedan sentarse sin ayuda y 
hasta 3 años o un peso máximo de 15kg.

MANTENIMIENTO: Lave el producto con agua y jabón.

ADVERTENCIAS

Importado por Estar Asalvo S.L.
CIF B91234286

PI Hacienda Dolores, C/ Dos, 2 · 41500 · Alcalá de Guadaíra · Sevilla 
Tfno. 902 360 516 · Fax: 955 631 205 · email: info@asalvo.com

www.asalvo.com

Síguenos

www.asalvo.com

Gracias
POR ADQUIRIR UN

PRODUCTO ASALVO.



HIGH CHAIR
CONVERTIBLE

INSTRUCTION MANUAL
REF: 18304

www.asalvo.com

Under the rules  EN 14988:2017



IN
ST

RU
CT

IO
N

 M
AN

UA
L

EN

1. KEEP THIS MANUAL FOR FUTURE REFERENCE.
2. READ THE INSTRUCTIONS CAREFULLY BEFORE USING.
3. IDEAL FOR CHILDREN FROM 6 MONTHS AND LESS THAN 18KGS.
4. THIS PRODUCT CAN BE USED AS HIGHCHAIR AND AS DESK.
5. USE ONLY IF THE CHILD CAN SIT BY HIMSELF.

IMPORTANT

CHAIR 
COVER

BACKREST

RIGHT 
ARMREST

LEFT 
ARMREST

AUXILIARY 
TRAY

LEFT BASE

CONNECTING PIECE
OF THE TABLE

ADJUSTABLE  
TRAY

TABLE 
TOP

CHAIR UNION BAR

PLASTIC SCREW

FOOTREST

CHAIR

RIGHT 
BASE

TABLE 
UNION 
PART

Before sitting the child, please make sure: 
1. Sitting the shild up on the chair after the whole assembly process. 
2. Adjust the seat belt to the desired length. 
3. Install correctly the adjustable tray. 
4. Check the different screws and parts. All must be in proper state.
5. Please, make sure that screws are not worn away. if there is some loose part, 
please tighten the screw with a screwdriver to continue using and avoiding future 
damage.

ATTENTION
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• Never leave the child unattended. 

• Always use the restraint system. 

• Risk of falling: avoid the child climbing on the product. 

• Use the product only when all its components are correctly set and adjusted. 

• There is a risk if the product is placed near to fire or other sources of heat. 

• There is a risk of tipping over if the child climbs on a table or any other 
structure. 

• Do not use the high chair if one of its pieces is broken, damaged or missing.

• Do not use the high chair until the child can sit up without assistance

IMPORTANT: Keep the child away from the product when it is folded and 
unfold the product to avoid injury. 

• This product is intended for children up to 3 years or a maximum weight of 
15 kg, who can sit without assistance.

MAINTENANCE: Wash with soap and water product.

IMPORTANT

Imported by Estar Asalvo S.L.
CIF B91234286

PI Hacienda Dolores, C/ Dos, 2 · 41500 · Alcalá de Guadaíra · Sevilla 
Tfno. 902 360 516 · Fax: 955 631 205 · email: info@asalvo.com

www.asalvo.com

Follow us

www.asalvo.com

Thak you
FOR PURCHASING
ASALVO PRODUCT.



TRONA 
CONVERTIBLE

GUIA DO USUÁRIO
REF: 18304

www.asalvo.com

Sob o padrão  EN 14988:2017
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INSTRUÇÕES

- Guarde este manual para referência futura.
- Leia atentamente as instruções antes de usar.
- Ideal para crianças de 6 meses e menos de 18 kg.
- Pode ser usado como uma cadeira ou mesa e cadeira.
- Use somente quando a criança pode sentar-se sozinho.

IMPORTANTE

Tampa da 
cadeira

Encosto

Apoio de  
braço direito

Apoio de braço  
esquerdo

Bandeja  
auxiliar

Base de
 esquerda

Peça de ligação
da mesa

Bandeja 
ajustável
Tampo 

da mesa
Cadeira União

Parafuso de plástico

Apoio para o pé

Cadeira

Base de  direito

Mesa
 peça de

 ligação

Antes de sentar al niño asegúrese de:
1. Coloque a criança na cadeira após a montagem. 
2. Ajustar o sistema de correia para o comprimento desejado. 
3. Instale a bandeja ajustável. 
4. Verifique parafusos, peças e partes, tudo deve estar em boas condições 
5. Verifique frequentemente que os parafusos não mostram desgaste.
Se houver qualquer solta, por favor, aperte com uma chave de fenda para continuar 
a usar a cadeira e prevenir danos futuros.

ATENÇÃO
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• Nunca deixe a criança sem vigilância. 

• Utilize sempre o sistema de segurança. 

• Risco de queda: evite que a criança trepe pelo produto. 

• Utilize o produto apenas quando todas as peças estiverem corretamente 
montadas e ajustadas. 

• Pode ser arriscado situar o produto junto do fogo ou de fontes de calor. 

• Existe risco de queda se a criança apoiar os pés numa mesa ou em 
qualquer outra estrutura. 

• Não utilize a cadeirinha se alguma das suas peças estiver partida, 
deteriorada ou se faltar alguma peça. 

• Não utilize a cadeirinha até a criança poder sentar-se sem ajuda

IMPORTANTE: Mantenha a criança afastada enquanto abre ou fecha o 
produto, para evitar lesões.   

• Este produto destina-se a crianças que possam sentar-se sem ajuda e até 
3 anos, ou com peso máximo de 15 kg.

MANUTENÇÃO: Lavar com água e sabão produto.

AVISOS

Importado por Estar Asalvo S.L.
CIF B91234286

PI Hacienda Dolores, C/ Dos, 2 · 41500 · Alcalá de Guadaíra · Sevilla 
Tfno. 902 360 516 · Fax: 955 631 205 · email: info@asalvo.com

www.asalvo.com

Siga-nos

www.asalvo.com

Obrigado
POR COMPRAR UN
PRODUTO ASALVO



CHAISE HAUTE 
CONVERTIBLE

GUIDE D’USAGE
REF: 18304

www.asalvo.com

En conformité avec la norme:  EN 14988:2017
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INSTRUCTIONS

- Conserver ce manuel pour de futures consultations.
- Veuillez lire attentivement les instructions avant utilisation.
- Idéal pour enfants à partir de 6 mois et pesant moins de 18 kg.
- Peut être utilisé comme chaise haute, ou comme chaise et table.
- Utiliser uniquement lorsque l’enfant est capable de s’asseoir tout seul.

IMPORTANT

 

 

Avant d’asseoir l’enfant, veuillez vous assurer de :
1. Asseoir l’enfant sur la chaise après le montage.
2. Ajuster le système de lanière à la longueur désirée.
3. Installer le plateau réglable.
4. Vérifier les vis , les pièces et les parties. Tout doit être en bon état.
5. Vérifier régulièrement que les vis ne présentent pas de signes d’usure. En cas de 
vis desserrée, veuillez utiliser le tournevis pour la resserrer et pouvoir utiliser la chaise 
haute sans risque.

ATTENTION 

Housse de 
la chaise

Dossier

Accoudoir droit

Chaise

Base droite

Élément 
d’assembla-
ge de la table

Accoudoir gauche

Plateau d’appoint

Couvercle de la table

Élément d’assemblage 
de la chaise
Repose-pieds

Base gauche

Élément 
d’assemblage 
de la table

Vis en plastique
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• Ne laissez pas l’enfant sans surveillance. 

• Utilisez toujours le système de maintien. 

• Risque de chute : évitez que l’enfant grimpe sur le produit. 

• Utilisez le produit uniquement lorsque toutes ses parties sont correctement 
fixées et ajustées. 

• Il existe un risque si le produit est placé près du feu ou près d’une source de 
chaleur importante. 

• Il existe un risque de basculement si l’enfant prend appui avec ses pieds sur 
une table ou sur un autre type de structure. 

• N’utilisez pas la chaise haute si l’une de ses pièces est cassée, détériorée 
ou manquante. 

• N’utilisez pas la chaise haute tant que l’enfant ne peut pas s’asseoir sans 
aide

IMPORTANT: L’enfant doit se tenir éloigné pendant le pliage et le dépliage du 
produit afin d’éviter les risques de blessures. 

• Ce produit est destiné à des enfants pouvant s’asseoir sans aide, à des 
enfants jusqu’à 3 ans ou pesant jusqu’à 15 kg maximum.

Laver le produit avec eau et jabon. 

AVERTISSEMENT

Importé pour Estar Asalvo S.L.
CIF B91234286

PI Hacienda Dolores, C/ Dos, 2 · 41500 · Alcalá de Guadaíra · Sevilla 
Tfno. 902 360 516 · Fax: 955 631 205 · email: info@asalvo.com

www.asalvo.com

Suivez-nous

www.asalvo.com

Merci
POUR L’ACHAT

PRODUIT ASALVO.



SEDIA 
CONVERTIBLE

MANUALE DI ISTRUZIONI
REF: 18304

www.asalvo.com

Sotto lo standard: EN 14988:2017
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ISTRUZIONI

- Conservare il presente manuale per il futuro.
- Legga con attenzione le istruzioni prima di mettere in uso il prodotto.
- Ideale per bambini a partire dai 6 mesi e con un peso inferiore ai 18kg.
- Il prodotto può essere utilizzato come seggiolone o come sedia e tavolo.
- Utilizzare il prodotto solo quando il bambino sarà in grado di stare seduto da solo.

IMPORTANTE

 

 

Fodera del 
sedile

Schienale

Bracciolo destro

Sedile

Base destra

Pezzo 
d’unione de-
lla tavolozza

Bracciolo sinistro

Vassoio ausiliare

Vassoio regolabile

Copertura della 
tavolozza

Unione del sedile

Appoggiapiedi

Base sinistra

Pezzo d’unione 
della tavolozza

Vite di plastica

Prima di mettere il bimbo a sedere, assicurarsi che
1. Il bambino si sieda sul sedile dopo l’assemblaggio dei pezzi.
2. Le cinture siano regolate alla lunghezza desiderata.
3. Il vassoio regolabile sia stato installato.
4. Verificare il buono stato di viti, pezzi e parti.
5. Verificare con frequenza che le viti non presentino segni di usura. Nel caso una o 
più viti si siano allentate, procedere a stringere con il cacciavite, così da poter conti-
nuare a utilizzare il seggiolone evitando danni futuri.

ATTENZIONE 
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• Non lasciare il bambino incustodito. 

• Utilizzare sempre il sistema di fissaggio. 

• Rischio di caduta: evitare che il bambino salga sul prodotto. 

• Utilizzare il prodotto solo quando tutti i suoi componenti sono correttamente 
fissati e regolati. 

• Vi è rischio al collocare il prodotto vicino al fuoco o a tutte le più importanti 
fonti di calore. 

• Vi è il rischio di ribaltamento se il bambino appoggia i piedi su un tavolo o 
qualsiasi altra struttura. 

• Non utilizzare il seggiolone nel qual caso alcune delle sue parti siano rotte, 
deteriorate o assenti.  

•  Non utilizzare il seggiolone fino a quando il bambino si possa sedere senza 
bisogno di aiuto. 

IMPORTANTE: Tenere il bambino lontano, quando si spiega e ripiega il 
prodotto, per evitare lesioni. 

• Questo prodotto è destinato ai bambini che possono sedersi senza 
assistenza e fino a 3 anni o con un peso massimo di 15 kg.

Lavare il prodotto con acqua e sapone.

ATTENZIONE

Importati Estar Asalvo S.L.
CIF B91234286

PI Hacienda Dolores, C/ Dos, 2 · 41500 · Alcalá de Guadaíra · Sevilla 
Tfno. 902 360 516 · Fax: 955 631 205 · email: info@asalvo.com

www.asalvo.com

Siga-nos

www.asalvo.com

Grazie
PER AVER ACQUISTATO

UN ASALVO



HOCHSTUHL 
CONVERTIBLE

BENUTZERHANDBUCH
REF: 18304

www.asalvo.com

Unter dem Standard  EN 14988:2017
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BENUTZERHANDBUCH

- Bewahren Sie dieses Handbuch zum späteren Nachschlagen auf.   
- Lesen Sie die Gebrauchsanweisung vor der Verwendung sorgfältig durch.  
- Ideal für Kinder ab 6 Monaten und unter 18 kg.  
- Kann als Hochsitz oder als Stuhl und Tisch verwendet werden.  
- Nur verwenden, wenn das Kind selbstständig sitzen kann.   

WICHTIG

 

 

Bevor Sie das Kind setzen, vergewissern Sie sich:  
1. Setzen Sie das Kind nach der Montage in den Stuhl. 
2. Stellen Sie das Gurtsystem auf die gewünschte Länge ein. 
3. Montieren Sie die verstellbare Ablage. 
4. Schrauben, Teile und Teile prüfen, alles sollte in gutem Zustand sein. 
5. Überprüfen Sie die Schrauben regelmäßig auf Verschleiß. Wenn diese lose sein 
sollten, justieren Sie diese bitte mit dem Schraubenzieher, um den Hochstuhl weiter 
zu benutzen und zukünftige Schäden zu vermeiden.  

ACHTUNG  

Sitzbezug  

Rückenlehne  

Rechte Armlehne  

Stuhl

Rechte Basis  

Tischverbin-
dungsstück   

Linke Armlehne  

Zusatztablett 

Verstellbare Ablage 

Tischoberfläche 

Stuhlverbindung

Fußstütze

Linke Basis  

Tischverbindungsstück   

Kunststoffschraube   
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• Das Kind nicht unbeaufsichtigt lassen. 

• Benutzen Sie immer den Sicherheitsgurt. 

• Sturzrisiko: vermeiden Sie, dass das Kind auf dem Produkt herumklettert. 
• Nutzen Sie das Produkt nur dann, wenn all seine Bestandteile korrekt 
befestigt und angepasst wurden. 

• Es besteht Entzündungsgefahr, wenn Sie das Produkt in die Nähe von 
Feuer oder anderen starken Wärmequellen bringen.

• Es besteht das Risiko des Umstürzens, wenn das Kind die Füße auf einem 
Tisch oder irgendeiner anderen Fläche abstützt. 

• Nutzen Sie den Kinderstuhl nicht, falls eines der Bestandteile fehlt oder 
beschädigt ist. 

• Nutzen Sie den Kinderstuhl nicht, falls das Kind noch nicht ohne Hilfe sitzen 
kann.

WICHTIG: Vergewissern Sie sich, dass das Kind beim Aufklappen und 
Zusammenklappen des Produkts außer Reichweite ist, um Verletzungen zu 
vermeiden.

• Dieses Produkt ist für Kinder bis zu 3 Jahren oder einem maximalen 
Gewicht von 15 kg bestimmt, die ohne Hilfe sitzen können.

Waschen Sie das Produkt mit Wasser und Seife.

WARNUNG

Importiert Estar Asalvo S.L. CIF B91234286
PI Hacienda Dolores, C/ Dos, 2 · 41500 · Alcalá de Guadaíra · Sevilla 

Tfno. 902 360 516 · Fax: 955 631 205 · email: info@asalvo.com
www.asalvo.com

Folgen

www.asalvo.com

Vielen
dank

DER KAUF EINES 
ASALVO PRODUKT


